

Lady Legacy Scholarship Foundation

"Pursuing Excellence in Golf and Education"



www.LBGALadyLegacy.org

\$16,000 Scholarships

Four-year scholarships are available to female golfers in a six county Birmingham metro area. Awards are based on academic excellence, financial need, leadership, community service, and an interest in golf. They are awarded to female high school graduates pursuing an undergraduate degree within the State of Alabama. A Scholarship is available each spring. www.LBGALadyLegacy.org

TOTAL COMMITTED to date: \$313,850





Left: 2023 Lady Legacy Scholarship Recipient

Ms. Aspen Godette - a 2023 graduate of

Pelham High School, attending the University of Alabama to study Sports Broadcast Journalism.

Right: 2024 Lady Legacy Scholarship Recipient

Ms. Emma Fortier - a 2024 graduate of Spain Park High School, attending Samford University studying Business.

School Grants—The Foundation also offers grants of up to \$750/year for primarily high school and middle school girls' golf programs. There were 14 recipients of these grants this Spring 2024 totaling \$10,500 for the year. Please see our website for 2025 grant applications. TOTAL COMMITTED to date: \$144,424

Lady Legacy Foundation Board of Directors

President: Mary Welden
Secretary: Lucie King
Treasurer: Carol Myers
Kathy Baggio, Meri Kozel
Lindsay Puckett, Pat Heilala, Jamelle Shaw
Lynn Glover, Beth Murvin
Trish Carter, Eleanor Strickland
Elizabeth Austin, Jan Sweatman





Photos are two of the many girls golf teams we support through grants. 2024 Bumpus Middle School and Hewitt-Trussville High School.

Lady Legacy Metro Championship

Funds for the scholarship and grant programs are raised through the annual Lady Legacy Metro Championship. Ladies from the six-county metro Birmingham area are eligible to participate in the tournament. This year's LL Metro Championship will be held at Inverness on October 9, 2024. (Rain date 10/23) PLEASE JOIN US! - Mark your calendars now.....